

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4776/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in RSA No. 2011/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

G.R. RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner has filed two applications, one for bringing the LRs of the deceased respondent on record and the second for condoning the delay in filing the said application. Ms. S. Janani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that she has no objection in the LRs being brought on record by condoning the delay.

Delay in filing substitution application condoned. Substitution application is allowed. LRs are permitted to be brought on record. Cause title to be amended accordingly.

Counter affidavit to be filed in four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master