

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4776/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11 / 2006 in RSA No. 2011/2001
of The H I G H COU R T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHA N D I G A R H)

HA R Y A N A STAT E EL E C T R I C I T Y BOA R D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

G.R. RA W A T

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H PA N T A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
for Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent,
list after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master